Questions to.be put to the R

I. What is your name? .. ........ RS A RENR S &
‘ & ; 2:

2. Wrat is your full Address? ................. {
3. Are you a British Subject? ......... T i e
4 What:is:your'age? il sl D Lkl 4.
.5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5
6. Are you Married? .. it 6.
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma

jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?} 7hn
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8

cinated? } ¢
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-

ViR DLs L e T s e R O

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under—} i
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... it

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } e i
tob?s:gnedlﬁyyouxfyoui\re_a.gcepted? .......

7 do solemnly declare that the above answers
mude by me to the uastions are true, and that I am willing to tu]ﬂl the engngements made.

vﬁ%/} lu

I. Ceieisesess...do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to Hls Majes:y Klng Georga um Fifth, His Helrs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in ‘Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the.conditions of my service.

b CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. ~

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken caré that he understands each gquestion, and that his answer to each question has been % 'T’
as replied ztéxd the sald rewf ade and signed th; declaration and taken the oatl
on this. . .. "f.uday of. ... . N MY i eeenal19
! Signature of Attesting Officer ./ ... ..

1CERTIFICATE OF APPBO{ING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thef............... s
It enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.
Date........ SRR S ) § A S P AP e

Place.......vceviiivaninranniionss T R S O S P PEI SS S Y

1 The e of the A Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
t Here insert :he "Carpn" for which t.he Recruit has been enlisted.

} Approving Officer.

.. # It so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his: former service, and to produce, it possible, his Certificate of
Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously .endorsed in red fnk, as follows,
vll.—(Name)......_.............. .....re-enlisted in the  (Reg! £) s e e n TN S on thie (Date)




| Rélationship.

e e _» PartlcularsastoMamage e Gy SR : 3y
(a) Chrisﬁnq and-Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or, widow.. (&) Place ud date oi ml.rmge, :
(] Preséataidress, (29, mw.ofbn?'wnmym Gy, S
(a) ©®) te) (&) g
a
+ .. Particulars as t6 Children
i Christian Names Date and Place of Birth
il j s 4
; B e i
Corps in | R; e Promiotion; Reductions, Ak Vi Lo e serve not allow- ignat of cers certi-
whichreered| oper Casualties, & Atmy Rank | © Dafes e of ten |words 6. G pay | fying correctness of
Vears | Days | Vears | Days
i . TR ,
Service limited engag from
Joined at on
E
|
e 5 : L
Total Service forfeited as BBOVE.....c.vvureire wonse reonrian sivsivnis z

“ “

Total Sérvice towards




Questions to bé put' to the Recr

1. What is your name? ..........eouviviioseens L

2. Wrat is your full Address? ................. { {

3. Are you a British Subject? .................. § debesy

4 What-is youriage? ([l Cdar Lt oL 4.

5. What is your Trade or Calling? ..... S O R s

6. ArcyouMamed. 6 A e e R Ly S R
. 7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma

7

jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?}
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac—} 8

cinated?: i i C s e e s e s v e e

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-

e A e e T U \RE LA i ety S D g

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} 2 Name ....covoviiimnoieinnasiundes
stand its meaning, andwhogave it to you?.... e B o e N ) LS

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } .

toberg%nedlhyyou if you tﬁceptedﬁ s el S bead aig S

...... it D R P RS G 1 solemnly declare that the above answers

NATURE OF RECRUIT.

made by me to the M Lestlom are true, and that I am willing to fulfill the engagements made.
TAK BY RECRUIT. ON ATTESTATION.
1. ... .do ma.ks oath, that I will be faithful and
bear tme allaglance ?.o His Majesty ng Georse tha Fitth l-ns Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty

bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, In Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enamiaa. according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautiored by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. 3

The above questions were then read to'the’Recruit In my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each guestion, and that his answer to each question has been

as replied th sald recg\;jﬁ e and’ signed theLdaclara.uon and taken the pai
on this. .. ......dnyo!......... <

SRR S | bl 5
0 Of Attesting OfCOT .y vsseote s Ylirs\e s s nos
{CERTIFICATE OF APPRO%NG OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up. and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accor dingly approve, and appoint him to tllai. AT
If enlisted by special authority, such will be hed to the

S e T iy A .
. : Approving Officer.

Place. .o iiasadnsiaiasviinainies

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to ‘be’ afixed dn the Dﬂl&mﬁ ‘of the Rom'llit-
1 Here insert the ‘‘Corps” for which the Rscrult has boon enunted 2

. *If 8o, Recruit lu to be asked the particulars of his former service, ‘and to pradnee, ﬂ' poanblo. Mu mﬂlnuta of

: Dluehuse and ceruﬂente of Chmom. which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,

_re-enlllhd!nﬂm (Boﬂmenn.ﬂ. .............a..onthe (Date)

&



: P@ruculars as to Marriage

| Rglationship,..........

(a) Chnstnn anﬂ »Sn;nnme of Wopmn to whom married. and whether s
(¢) Presentaddress.

(d) Initials of

inster or widow.

cer verifying entry.

(ﬁ) Place and date of mnﬂage.

_((z)

el

@ @

(@)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names

o

Date and Place of Birth’

t
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2946 Pte. A.Wheeler
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' Bxtract from Casualties from Psy & Record Offiwe, LONDON.
Deted Oot. 15th 1919,

is '
The undermentioned men xEx discharged from the Queen Mary's
Aux, Convalescent Hospital, Roehampton, from 13/10/19. Granted
leave from 13-10-19 to 11 A.M., 16-10=19, He is ordered to
report to 68, Viectoria Street on expiration of leave for in- > ]
atructions a8 to repatriation, A1l amputation cases. |

2946, Pte. A. WheeleT.
AUTHCRITY:

Chief Staff Officer (Lonion). . |




R Ty

miaot from Casualties from Pay & Record Office, Iondon i
Dated Oct. 13th 1919.

Digest of proceedings of a Medical Board assembled at

Pavilion General Hospital, Brighton, 27/8/19, in the

case of

2946, Pte. A. WheeleTs

Disability: G.S.W. amputation rt. leg

Stump healed. Recommended for discharge as permanently

unfit. Transferred to gen liary's Convalescent Hospital

Roehampton, S.W., on 27%/19, where artificisl limb has been
' provided. Still at Roehampton awaiting repatriation.

Authority:
- A.F., B.l78A and B.179A from Hospital,
and Chief Staff Officer (London).

| R il i ; 1 &
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fas Giaehurge of the undormotet on Gussbilisstion tue bew
comPIRMST BY OFFIOER 46 RUCORDS PRON

2946 A, Whaeler.

23-11-19.



CR 294l
mﬁmmmmnM‘iﬁ 2oyal Newe
foundland Regireat S=11=09.

2946 Pte. Wheelar.

Hg4'd from Overseas and reported to Depot 26-10-19,



CR ’9;9-4 &

mwwmumtm
foml Hevteuntlana Reglumt S8, John's, NEM, Bedled9,

The dischayge of the undernoted on Gemedilisasism has been
APEROVED by 0u0. Dlushargs Japot ;

2946 Pte. A. Wheelaer.

9-11-19,
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P R DR IR S th  fo g ..,.' L=

kt:zut trom cumtiee t:on m ar—“nozd a:ﬂec; Iaml.

dated 29/8/194

V) 7 g

The u.nderment:\.omd. has boﬂrquuod from :Eaviliu

‘Gonorll Hospital, Bzuhten, and smttod o q-.oon

iury'n Convalescent Auxilia.ry Eosp:l.tal, Roohaapton, :
SeWs, on 27/8/19, for fitting of uuﬂgm;uha,

2946, Pte. As VWhaeleZs

Authority:-

Memos from Both Hospitalse




Extract from casualties from Pay & Record 0ffice, Zondon
dated 19/6/19.

B T e o

2946 Pte. A o Wheeler was granted furlough (special)

by Officer Commanding, PavilZion Gemal.ﬂiggi‘l;sl, Brighton,
from 16/56/19 to 20/65/19, to retura to noapitgl on latter
date. =
Authority: :

AeFe W.3016 from Brighton Hospl.
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Oote Mth, 1919,

The following embazked Oot 18th "scohem®™ Idvewpool to 8%
Jonn'e, HEl.

2946 Pta, Whealar.




Extract from Nominal Roll of Nf1d. Regh. Emberked
' Southampton, 30<11-18 £rom z:ul Bn,
B.E.F. i ‘

apot, 1o 1st 5Bn,
Draft Noelde

2986 Pte. A. Wheeler,.




2846 Pte. 7. Lomond,
3 V.D.G.,




nm.no- Hmmry I{Gepitnl. lud e m pzogtonaiu niy w.-

tugnctory. : o ‘
An Pupbher information that we get somoerning

nin will at once ba commnicated 'W

yours fait: fully,

W

Lieuts
Jasualty O2ficers




Extract of Telegram from si;:., London to' Military.

March 23rd /19,

- - —— - ————————- - o - -

IN ANSWER 7O YOUR TELEGRAM MARCH 19th 2946 WHEEL_ER
BRIGHTON PAVII:ION MIL. HOS. GONDITION SATISFACTORY
PROBABLY WILL REQUIRE OPERATION SHORTLY.






L x am dleroted by mm;m of mu.
%o msknowledge reosipt of your letter of Maveh 682
. in which you cre meking enquirlen regavding the
'immu d: .mr brother 042946 meu.mmr. ‘
murou!mumuﬁamhutma :
your oaquizy sn $o ouz Pey & Reowrd Offles, lontm, i
and um rau!.pt o: & reply w will lmduiely
cmnuau with m‘
!ms taﬂuuly. o

; : : / 'll‘:.‘t"c







s

%o return to Hospitsl

2946 PTE. A. Wheeler.

A.Fs ¥.3016 from Hospitali

L R e S B A G e s S S




en ertifiofel limd,




”;c,P. & 0. 1/b Reoords.
Newfoundland Contingent,

orfioer Oommnndins
Pavilion Mil, Hospital.
Brighton.

Pay q,Record Offloo.,'
11th Deoambsr,
2946 PIE.-A.

8,

: :
. Will you kindly inform

“me of the preséent condition

; and.diaabillty,of the above-

‘named ‘man of The Royal
-'ﬁewfoundlgnd Regiment, who
- was admitted to your
Hosvoital on 15/1)/1é2

Major,

lfl a\am ﬂ/ﬂ%q

58, Victoria Street, S.w.lv

1ef Paymaater & 0.1/c Recdrds.

0WP. & 0.1/c “écords.

Brighton.
13/12/18.

This men's disability is’
Amp® Lt, Thigh. e was

operated on a few days ago

and is progressirg éatisfacto-f

rily, please.

_ Isgd) G. ROGERS, Capt.

14/12/18

_(}d@(é" éL?' i b(17/;/12555




. Dear Ir.lhuhn piabn] e
: ~ Ienm mnm w the mms o mmn to datemm
 you thet 4n snswer to m -qih) to our ray ant nmu‘:f
‘ ‘office, I.uua mtm your n;: llm mmw
I deg to munmh. 1s mntnomw.mmzuu
 Hospital, Brighton, kngland, and has had an operstion
’ :ocmusmnmzmm.unmuw
Wat he 19 now pmmng monu'u;

Aw further news we got mruu nl -m he
'utmun—aucmtomr i : ‘
Yours- :!um, £

i c'\ - :
o e OASUALTY OFPIORRs - -
. 83:'““ m:«hx. &

a’.. .QDQB. A 3 ‘, 7.3




s L;'C._

774,

| 4/,4,4, /méﬂv
In answer to your tel'gran Du.?th 2946 m—raﬁﬁon— \

T

Military Hospigal Brighton mputatien legt thigh rcocnﬂyl i ;

opented on pregreasng favourably. : A







stat »‘ﬁh\nbvonmm
@tommnamm mm.mun.
”.num Teseipt of ay lumu will a-uaua:
Oo-nnluto with you.

Yours faithfally,

L

- Hleut.
: %  GASUALTY OFFIOER.

MroAdam Wheeler, } i ;

Tissards Hr,

e/ e .

R S




‘en.th. xin!.-uv of .li!
' Bt. J’o!m'l, .

o e S . Nowtown land,
- ; . m Dooenbu-. s . et
; a : SUBJECT : mzm.v ;
2946 PTE, A, wum‘ | Datea “‘" 2740, 1813, 191
Reference Nos. : Ploase n;tum mm and retain m
With reference to the Noted; end Miss Burb of Piszapds |

following letter from Mies Nellie

|711/18’ (10400 _ Er., bee decn duly ‘

"officer 1/c Rooordo,
London,
Dear Sir, ;
I am writing you w&oo ir
you could tell me any about|
Pte, Ambrose Wheeler from Tizzards
Harbour as his friends his very Bz -
anxious for news as they dont w
know what 1s wrong as he was :
wounded a long while ago and
they has been writing for news
of him but cant get any, so irf
you could find any trace of him
would you kindly write me and
e let me know how he i3 as he was
4 : wounded deriously a long while
a ago and oblige
address - —
Miss Nellie D. Burt,
' - Tizzards Hr, o ;
Newfoundland," ( |
Kindly inform this lady that
Pte, Wheeler is now at the P“n!.on
i Hospital, Brighton, under going
T.' treatment (GSW Right thigh, severe
: ' pmdl.ng adjustment of an artifiocial

/Mm

Ohlef Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

ru/" |

Tt

ﬁ‘or,

(6 32'85) W3BL9—HP705. 1000 12/17° HWV(P1734) K17/568
22 : L e
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Extrect from casualtiss frem Pay anﬁ Raoord thiqe. Loﬁi’pn.» da{;gﬁb L
16th. Oot. 1918. - PR

2946 PTE. A. Wheeler

S el T i R e

was transferred from the 3rd L.G.H. to the Pavildon Military
Hospital, Brighton, on 15/10/18, :

Authority: A.F, W.3016 from 3rd. L.G.H.

S A N St S e




/SuBJEOT:

£048.P7R A HRRLER . P Neve 8Svd, 1018,

Roference Nos. ; Please return m and retain

ﬁzﬂnny of tohgrm- ocnﬁ,m
phesses

'nh.\lld be allowed-

"have explained uwlhoolu--
Sasmmed difficulties of-subseyugnt
"pitting. Syneptical®

2.48ynoptical .Lonm 14/10 s(uss Minister of Militia

"With ref.your telegram f 1 : g
'b.r" nl‘ns‘_ﬂ
'bo-rnstﬂnm-ﬂmiﬂcm-lm- :
"oan be supplied-here. Militagy."

_ It may be mentioned that
Wheeler reported here last week and

asked that as a special case he 5
might return t& his home b: eurrent|
opportunity, The disabilities of |
such setio: to him

tel M‘n )
this oﬂiao ‘was dvind that BN
; g::i;: h:g ioold“_lto remain for \
; Mot s 1 pasasgs _ :
ror m.ns noourdi.ngly mnnod. \ L

\

mARRisT RaTIsLer,

mﬂr’

1%4) K17 /m




In answer to your telegram of Oct. 10th Director of Medical

Service advises that he should be repatriated artificial limb -can
be fitted here,




- St. JoHN's. NEWFOUNDLAND,

October 12th., 1918.

o ~

-From:- D, M. S,
To:= Casualty Officer.

The Artificial Limb Expert will be at the .
General Hospital until the end of the month.

If Wheeler reaches here by then he can be measured

T R A e T

here for a limb.
I advise repatriating him in any case as

the limbs provided here give better satisfaction.

Gy i

8.30!, D. M. S,




: ,m&vg oﬂuw. i
Tos nm;tc:%’nu«x lmnnn.

-

The m;m.g is an extract mu'm! from Tondon,
dated Ostober lﬂﬂu

"2046 Wheeler smpnbeted ieg desives repatriation

"hy earlisst opportuni Mtw next week befoxe
nthe Winter edvanc ﬁ\:ﬁ
mm ).szl mﬁ?m u:t mu:;“:mu;h

SgYe;
mmr should be allowed muo have 1eined
"o Wheelar mm:l d:l!‘!&mw of m:mm'? £itting."

For youw m-.eonp.\um and reply, pluue‘.




Extract from telegrem from Synoptical, london dated

October 10th,, 1918.

2946 Wheelsr amputated leg desires repatriation by earliest
opporfunity probably next week, before the Winter advances

o A e b i 5

and without permanent artificial limb, which could not be
supplied within dne month, nor made and sént later on.

SRR

Telegraph whether should be allowed, meanwhile have explained

to Wheadler, assumed difficulty of subsequent fittings.

-~
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Mo Assoch $0n Visiting Gemmittes Tepertst

#0946 Pte. Wheelers

 Progbessing favourably?
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The
the Send

D POSTAL TEI
Cable Gonnection with all the Werld
. All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

anagement may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
; ler The aﬂloune paid for its transmission.
n case the

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, }njury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tha Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
tragsmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. (3

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the pu of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ar.d the ;;. P.T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or t
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusivelly

I request that the following' Telegtiamg Hify b
(NOT TRANSMITTED) }

service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authori
as part of or in ion with the Telegraphi system or service of the N. P. T.

ording to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

ough a

Signature of Sender. Address
Kine . - i . e
Dated 24th Decembar, 1917,
P “Mr, Adanm Whaelor, : .

. ° Tizsard's Herbor, N.D.B,

Heoord Office London today reports No. 2946 Private Ambrose
Wheeler at Wandsworth,
R. A. SQUIRES,
Colonial Seorstary,

e







wu of G.eu Athes aaiﬂw& wm r*wk W
m, wylw. Qﬁ’ﬂ vesaboy 1641017

#2046 Pte. A, Wheeler. /

Wounded ” 50/13/274




3 _Extract of "ég@ty:nu received, Degember 24th, 1917.

© 2946 Pte -'Al.nl‘irés‘elheele:._

, At waﬂasjdrth;
Natuwe of Wounds previously reported from Etaples.

™

\,R
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#2946 Pte. Ambrose Wheeler. g

B T b ]

Extract of Casualty list received December 1,1917.
- Gunshot Wound. -
P At 26th Heneral Hospital, Etaples November 22.




Oounter No.— .

'NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
% Cable Connection with all the World
w All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The ent may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. *

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or defuuit of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sendor for such Message.

The N, P, T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or dathage arising or
resulting from the non- ission or non-delivery of tho M or delay or crror in the transmission or dclivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,

Ethglm of the transit of the Message toit! ination, it may be ted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
essage) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonyring to or worked by any administration or authori
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connect:on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. ';y.

ikl e el S

i

I request that the following Tclegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by ‘which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) :

Signature of Sender. Address.

Line Check
Numb Rod By. Sent— by

Prued December 1, 1917,

T VMr. Adem Wheeler,

Tiszerd's Hr., N.D.B.
Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,

officially reports No.2946, Private Ambrose Wheeler,
| was et Twentysixth Gemersl Hospital, Etaples, November
| twentysecond, suffering from gunshot wound.

Upon receipt of further informa.tionﬁ I shall immedi-
ately wire you and trust that next report will be

of his convalescence.

R. A. SQUIRES,

| Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER




o

| Extraot

from

: ~~7§§i946 ‘Pte. A. Wheeler.
Uy, Y i

ADMITTED 26 GENERAL . HOSPITAL, ETAPLESY 22NOVEMBER 1917,







2946 Pte. A, Wheeler,
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Ambrose Wheeler

was atteéﬁed for Genmral service

with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on ...J01¥.730.3916.

Rozimental No 2946 was alloted to Ptea

AUTHORITY:
‘Record Ledgor,
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‘I NEWFOUNDLAND GONTIIGRIT,
| FAY. & UECEFD OFFICE,










no raport ahowing‘lio. 2"946‘.' Pté. k."Wh’eel'er,f

18t Newfoundland Reslmsnt, ‘to be a‘casualty, :
- has s0 far roachad th!.a ofrice. ; ;

XXX Madam,

iﬁ- ol : ¥ajor,

Miss N. Heﬁtt,v : : ) T e O Ly

: 10, Cathcart: st.reet..- " pPaymaster & 0O+ i/c Records.
A s AL e R 3 SR










N- Hawit.t.,
> Oathcu't Street,




TELEPHONE :
VICTORIA 2345,

R. B. BARRON, Esa.

=3

2946 Pte,
‘A.Wheeler.

RCES OF CANADA.

PARLIAMENT MANSIONS,
ORCHARD STREET,
Vlcl'OR[A’ STREET, S.W. 1.
YS/ER December 12th, 1918.

Pay & Record Office, 5
58, VICTORIA STREET, S,W.l,

To A e 5 & &
The Chief Paymaster & Office I/c Records,

Dear S8ir,

I hlvAe received your letter of the 10th
December and am very mich obliged for all the
information given therein with regard to the
niarginally _noted soldier,

Yours faithfully,

PRI 18




r' o L"tt . 27/»:(‘:1. no /&784

To'- Rc'{«,:lmuntsl Poymester. ﬁ .—‘_—/._"""W \
/ 5 - z - =
Plcoec fonwerd. theisum of £/ s o Sb—

=

Sigm:d tesersteroneevan -’Q--uunct.-'llce

Counterolpned oo

for 0.1/o. Povilydn crol Hospital,

PRIFHTON,
g!m N

3

[

S N

BRIGHTON. ]

A“--q-.---o-a.l'::ll'ga'.




N.F.P./47.

"’

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,”

; : ref = 1917
To: %cm 3 ]

" il o AM&C..
Vi w3

Al

Choque No./20 2/ for £ /_ o — O is enclosed at

Request of No. 2.« & 72 A ey Zr A

Recelpt form on back of cheqgué to be completed before

presenting at a Bank, please.

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




. S0 | | . i S H.F.P.446...é

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,

: ‘ L;E:jm.hl'
el : o e =191 7
‘ m:2%4é4% 1@%2%w. :

/\,,7/{7:2:,.

With reference to your request dated /ﬁ/é/’7>(/4/,?a)

.
;

Cheque No. /2¢ 2, for £ /_ o _ » —hag been sent to

and charged to your account.

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

¢
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RovaL Liver Buipiva,

LiverPooL. -

BALTIMORE, U.8.A.

..-r..xou : ; : ] ‘ ] ‘ { »
_ ' 10th. October. 1919.

n.AgnninA.u.i.A.
: s
L S s;sfﬁgggﬁﬂmf . ;
NOTICE TO PASSENGERS : 1
- Ve beg to advise that it is now

intended to despatch this steamer onw the

$4h instant. . Passengers embark by Tender from

the Princes Landing Stage 10.30 to 11 a.m. - leaving
~ the Stage promptly at 11 a.m, e
[ :




dier is nbout £o be l:mugh'b before an' Invnh mg Board
charge from the Seryice. '

: The aermentwqad
this' houpitul with a view.

Unit and Corps Il

Station MM_
Dato MA 101

'NOTE.—If the soldier olalms to. be repatri
the first avallable opportunity,
following particuiara as the
Form to the Offioer | 1/c Records

The soldier claims ﬂpnpf_t'mn to

[} nld and'is prepared to embark at.
/o Hospital Is' to complete such of the
furnieh Mn transmitting the Army

*(Coun . Vo : (Placo)-
(i) Where enli ‘:“

(ii) Date of urrwnl in Umtsd Kfngdom
(iii) Port of nrnvnl P s

(w) Ship on whlcll afrivnd_

(v) Name of Bhinink Lino or Agent__ -/

(vi) Names and ,uidresaéa'of two rsfarancés w_ho can ve! '» 'y -the above particulars

£

WY .
T~ such a cass the Officer I/o Regards! Is to yerify the
i$h the ¢lalm Is sub

and report on Part 11, of this Form whs her

Insert **is
or ““is not.” -
Bhike out if

(smion)' f““”"“"‘*

Bl;iﬁion;_

“ Date

(08, 20, Wt W. 1388,



5

be.lardu;';ht [pefore an Inmyaliding Board at

The undermentioned‘soldier is about
this hospital with a, ¥iow to discharge from the

Noo 2guls  Rak .
Neme— ~eobhogllo, |
(8urname). ; 3 h

Unit and VOorpg &= s/
Station HAMPTON, S.W.
Date_= 2 SFP 1919 = 11 .

~ NOTE.—If the soldler claims to be repatriatediabr:

ad and Is prepared to embark at
- the first avallable opportunity, the Officer\i/c. H en to
# b &h a

| has be:

o-th

such of -the pa ! >r-0an ~Thie
Iinformation Is required by the Officer |/o Roo;ma to enable him to verify the olaim,

f Tho‘ soldier claims jrep:wriution to o, : (l’iuce). A
' (), Whero enlisted .y . . oo
s @) Pate of awival i, United Kingd it : e
(i) Fort of ‘srrival S
(iv) Ship on which arrived
Al 7asS

(v) Name of Shipping Line or Agént‘

fvi) Names and addresses of two references who can verify the above particulars

. ’ 1
(TR % 4 |

In such a case the Offlcer Ifo Records Is to verify the soldier’s claim forthwith
and report to the Officer I/o Hospital on Part Il. of Army Form W. 89778 whether
the claim Is substantiated or not. %

SYGIETL R TE LT a 13

(F GAR

i Lo o) gu o] ity .“,,_‘» wid b
Part II. of this Army Form i to be mﬁieted h;v 5 or if necessary by the

Secretary, T.F. Association, and forwarded without del

szm;,;‘mmﬂ-’ﬂfdﬂ, SW

Date = 2 1919 101




A FURNESS. PHILADELPHIA.U.S.A.

CABLE & TELE ‘ 1c ADDRESSES, 5 : . 5 s 2 i Tei 61;:— BANK 9260.
BRANTFORD, LiverrOOL. - - ;i :
WELLDEGK, (LONDON. . : )
BRANTFORD, NEWCASTLE-ON-TYNE. o : 5 : L
BRANTFORD, CARDIFF. 2 = : 5 Lo
FURNESS, WiTHY & Co. LIMITED
BRANTEORD, GLASGOW. % ; 2 g : ; : 2
FURNESS: ROTTERDAM. ety .
FURNESS, ANTWERP. :
e s g ) Royar LivER BUILDING,
FURNESS, NEWYORK. 7 7 %
SIGMA, CHICAGO. * —

e e L1vERPOOL.
NORFOLK, VA- ; e :
HALIFAX,NOVA SCOTIA.
MONTREAL . :

FURN ST.JOHNS.N.F.

FURNESS. BALTIMORE.U.S.A. Ao Bndq Dotobors 1919.

Juvale Niheelre,

NOTICE TO PASSENGERS.

5.5, "SACEEM" .

Ta geéx"—e‘t to advise that the

Railway Strike, end resulting congestion, necessitate

s further postponement ef this steamer's sailing.

¥e are unable at present to indicate a sailing-date,

but it vill not be before about the 15th instant. ¢
Ue shall advise you definitely at the earliest possible

moment,




g//o 0 —————

» /\“\\)\l\\{) GOy
va ébffl"f [W
\” gz iy ;

LONDOH, S.W.




I beg to forward the attached application from No.2946, ‘

Pte. A. Wheeler, R. Rawfwndla.nd Regt e

for an advance of £3 (three pd‘lmds) 3

to be sént to him.

The King Gedrge Hospital, o o
Stamford Street, S.E.1le Ad_!;utam and Regtstmr
81at January, 1918. for Officer Commanding.

e
M3704 r
;‘ /k C.l,v /

2 -




.. NEIW ROUNGDILIA N D O NT INGRN T

To: Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records, -
Newfoundland Contingent,
v [ ° 58, Victoria Streset,
London, S.W. 1.

7 Please remit to _’Q_Q_ﬁ_'_u— JDQ.QLQM—‘
(Qo-ayc& d&m—‘fcundfhvd‘ ngw.d"’

the sum of J ___pounds L (£ )

on account of any balance that may be due to me.

Regtl. No.QQ&(m_Rank e5
%KV =9 e ok 0ol

>

Nl

/ /mproved
: Hospital.
r’(l 5

Dated at /9/1//?

1O,

b




- llngum rge
\ 3 Staurord. Strest

A-'Wheelﬁr’; :
\ i i




stamford St eet,
S.H.

n
ew Poundland bontingents.

58 Viﬁ% Street, S.

: _‘;I-__’}A’y & Reoord Orfios, -

. 7th March 1018

2946, PTH. A. WHEELER.

D ]

Nerfoundls.nd War Gontingent -Assn|

© (2193): for the transfer of ‘the

above-named man to the 3rd
ondon General Hospital: may

this be carried out in a.ccordancpf

with A.C.I. 80 of 1918, please?

Wméﬂaaor,

Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

March Bth. S 101 81 g

@ .-u-w-ArranoementL m.ll be made

to.transfer No. 2946, , Pte. A,
Wheeler, 1s8% Newfoundland Regt
to *+he 3rd London Generasl Hos=
pital as soon as possible. A
large number of men have &lread;
been tent. there, and this man
would have ‘accompanied them onl;
or the fact that he was ‘too un-
well to be moved at the time.
It was jentirely fo i
beneflttha*' he M

i}
DEPA.; f:h; 'T K

Befzrence Mok




THE NEWFOUNDLAND WAR CONTINGENT
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE - ASSOCIATION. —

CHAIRMAN:
SIR A.D.STEEL-MAITLAND, M.P.

| LADY LOUISA FEILDING.
LADY MORRIS.

s g Y
DEPARTMENT.. 1 ’%M¢M

ER.MORRIS.ESQ
Ecn RY:
LaRefarence Mo, Mo 2d Rl

- ‘ 5th March 1918.

H.F.REEVE.ESQ.C.|

HONORARY TREASURER
THE RIGHT HON? C. A.HAN °'02'l?‘ necfd‘

) LORD MAYOR OF LONDON.
A Ack'd

SECRETARY.
MISS S. KNOX.
ot e o P

BANKERS: Ans'ds
BANK OF MONTREAL.

L S GOEsERS

| Dear Major Timewell,

Oone of our Visitors has asked me if anything can be done

to get 2948 Pte.A.Wheeler, who is in Ward A.2 at King George

‘Hospital, moved to Wandsworth. Since the order has been made
that all Newfoundlenders,who are fit to be moved from other
hospitals, should be sent to Wandsworth Hospital, Wheeler has
been extremely anxious to go there. He has been ill now for
‘some time and our visitor ae{eﬁs to think that he is inclined to j
'fret at being so long away from the majority of his comrades. -
She is of opinion tﬁat if he were moved there,it might have &
very beneficial effect on his health and perhaps you could

arrange with the Hospital Authorities that Wheeler might be

transferred.
i Yours faithfully, .’w
{The Officer 1i/C.Records, :

Newfoundland Contingent, Secretary.
58 Victoria st. ;

S













.030/1— ﬂo—mﬂ’-fﬂv«, a—camﬁ < a—&(:j;,c

y .“w\m ; )
2 88, vicTomialsy,
LONDON










QNDLAND-Copryms

S5, victonin e,
;J LONDON, 8.W. 1

918 / %
PO Q’




 SrdLondon Gen!l. 3lst August,. .8
 Vandeworth, S.W. 18.. e : o
‘ j 2048,. . Private, .

A. Wheeler.
0, mm———
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o Stnke out that whicl

tal No. ch -u; B

b Smk: out that
which is
inapplicable. *IIT18

Officer in x-hurga G ¢ 4,. :,/ Hospital 3
Vs ;
/'/’ Station. 5.

Four copies to be made, and_one ccpy sent_to each Oﬂér mentioned above and one ~

" 'copy filed in the office.
: ﬁhe cags of men of the Boyn mtras’x‘{d AM Gl
3 ;wo copies of Army Form
conuumed and one to the Paymmber 10t
o ymfster and 0.0. shown in the Schedule, .T'Iﬁn §




Lon ’7(_);\, 5

'\7‘ A
ENﬁIﬁ D

~ Pav. Military Hoap al;

Brighton. :

Pay & Record Office, ;
- 28th Ootober 15 8 . S 3/410 g

- 2046, pte . D. Wheeler,
b . . Royal Rewfoundland Regts

Reference to the attached
application from the above
hamed/ soldier, 24/10/18 (9329):
Kindly advise whether the
amount stated therein is 10s or

~ £10, please. N i oo
i LN,
. PAY' & RECORD OFFI€E, |
% : A Ref, Nos IN 9Z. !
} & ez et 3= NorToT
".Ohief Paqu.ster & 0di/o Records. - | |Ackd Apside 0
| j Pef Nos. OUT /7?38/22_
Acrt—ownvﬂf i
BRANCH ; CALE: &
Comd, 5 i /
Fan, L) 4
R.& C.. > ! o ‘-




Tq-

AP

o =
P gase:forvar
F ol

el
to NO.E.?#Z‘..?&HI{.M."-

L Coyes +eselltegiment.. .,

A










- Y el i [ momFOUNDLAD CONTINRERT, |
: oot T RENFOUNDLMAD-CONTIAENT, |
PAY & RECORD/OFFICE. -

Ackd  Ansd




. Reference:-

0fficer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street, S.W.l.
R.1."0" (6)
CAHADIAN RECORD OFFICE,
GREIN ANBOUR EOUSE,

:
7LD BAILEY, E.C.4,

The attached cemmunicat ion
which is evidently ‘inténded
for you, is forwarded with
the eompltments o the
nfiner ife Rec-rds.

|




TELEPHONE:
VICTORIA 2345.

R. B. BARRON, Esa.’

Pte. A, Vheeler,
2946,
N.F.L.

Hospital
at Hove,SUSSEX.

“&4&. &d‘é VC'I al%{l LA

YS/EE

.?L...__Hﬁ____
The Officer in Charge of Records NEVIFOU
Canadian Record Office, ; ‘,PAY & r:;»néf,:[\cr”” 5
Green Arbour House, rfd o I /02§ HE

OLD BAILEY, P.C. } e f
IEC‘J IOL‘Er > 1918 = !

(‘k’«l o

I should be very much q'bﬁé\é’é

. |

tell me any details whatever about

Dear Sir,

noted soldier. )

] am very anxious to asoé

e & p.
man is single, and who is given as ni g‘extoff>_."
The enquiry is most urgent, and any Ed‘ﬁ‘ianal
information about him will be most useful.

Yours faithfully, = g
B. B Rowm o :
-
_ 75_“«;.’%.‘;@&.4
#Zﬁya :

/ty

-6 0EG198
7 cfc(v(."!




*. INVESTIGATION OF SEPAR.

. Fi

“ OVERSEAS MILITARY FOR

TELEPHONE:
VICTORIA 2345.
R. B. BARRON, Esa. : - VICTORIA STREET, S.W.1.
YS/EE  December 5th, 1918.
The Officer in Charge of Records, NEWFDUNDLA!G 0
1 Canadian Record Office, EPAY @ RECOR]
- ; Green Arbour House, Ref Nos if 7
OLD BATLRY,' 'E.C. |1 W T/ab

eed 1ODEC o¢

Dear Sir, okl e

Pte. A.Wheeler, I should be very much obfiged : a v -
2946, T, |08 |
N.F. L, . tell me any details whatever about >—ma
i Hospital “

at Hove,SUSSEX., noted soldier, ; ,

I am very anxious to asiiqn ain
PR v+

man is single, and who is given a"s__lf_i:'iii,t_‘l‘g_iovf;
The enquiry is most urgent, and ‘an.y‘“aﬂ'&i't‘i'anal
information about him will be most useful. |

Yours faithfully, 3

| et ---/ﬁ«u.n,é-& Lo Je{[‘_l ,(f?‘é? 'B A B BQM"":
@ O e ¢ —=

A HOUSE,
shov, es. s
i

Sy

it 1 T
76 DEG 1818

cfc(vfﬁi L

by st

S

@7y Z;‘ el

il




20279/1/R.8.0.

. Oroha‘rd S reet, ;
V!.oﬁorln St.. s.w 1.

.5/12/18 (10884) addressed t r4do .
Canadian Records, and for ded‘ ~to this .
Office: I have to inform you ti ¢ :
recor@s at this Office show, | :

man of The Royal Rewfoundland Regiment is not -
married. nis next-of-kin is given as his
Fathe#, Adam Wheeler, Tizzard's Harbour,

Notre ame Bay, llewfoundlmd :

: Kindly note the Newfoundland Continga t
is in no way oonneoted with the O.M.F. of
: Oansdl.
5

Youre faithfully,

~
f{

¢ Ma jor,

Ohief Paymaster & O. 1/oc Recodds,

HA/NV




Frol«P- #0.1/c Reoorda,
Newfoundland Gontingent,

58, Victoria Street,S.W.If\i—

Toogficer Oommanding »
Pavilion Mil, Hospitsl,
Brighton.

Pay & Record Office,

_11th December, 191 8.
20468 PTE. A. WHEELER .

and diaability of the above-'

named man of The Royal
Newfoundland Regiment, whe

was admitted to your

Hospital on 15/ ZIBQ.

A AN

PAVILION Bﬂlﬁiﬂ'é)

COLONEL A.M.S.
3TﬁAﬁ & ADJUTANT
PAVILION GENERAL HOSPITAL,

g, g

BRIGHTON. :

e et




58, VICTORIA STREET,

- St.Johns,

LONDON, S.W, ;
15th.0ctober 191 8. D Ieifoundlgnd,
SUBJECT: : REPLY
2046 .PTE.A.WEEELER. — Duted' HAv, 8508, 1938, -
2 .a""‘"’twr :
Referencs Noa. . Pleaso return ORIGINAL and retein DUPLIGATE.
Exchange of telegrams confirmes
pdeases :
HNoted please. q
1."Military Sb.Johns,10/10/18 (1279)

"29486-Whéelers ampiitated-leg-
"desires-repatriation-by earliest
"opportunity-probably-next week-
"before thy winter-advances- :
-wlthout-permanent-artificial
"limb-which cannot be=-supplied-
"within one month-nor-made-and-
"sEmt-later on-telégraph whether-
"should be allowed-meanwhile-
"have explained to-Wheeler-
smmed difficulties of-subseyuent
"fitting. Syneptical"

2."Synoptical,London 14/10{18(8858 )
"With ref.your telegram 10th.Octd-
"ber~ D.M.S.-advises that-he shéyld
"be-repatriated-artificial-1imb-
"can be supplied-here.

It may be mentioned that -
eeler reported here last week and |
sked that as 'a special case he :
ight return ta his home by current
pportunity, The disabilities of
ch action were explained to him,
d the 0.C,3rd.London@smeral Hospi-
al referred to, and after other
elative references to other insti-

his office was advised that
eeler had decided to remain for
itting, the provisional passage
or him was acoordingly cancelled.

lef Paymaste 7‘0. 1/c Records.

: (éﬁai)' W2849—HP795 1000% 12/17 HWV(R1784) K17/668

i

|

Minister of Militia,

Militaﬂl,l",.‘, - o —




,‘pur mmhr s Oe i/o Records

16th.0ctober 8

2046 .FTE A VEEELEK,

marsmmm
pheases 4

1.eMi11 St.Johns 10 8 (1279)
ﬂw ﬁcﬂ (

:duim-{:rwu l;n-b: u::g;n

Mdu -muu-onmml-
®14vb-which canmot be-supplied-
"yithin one month-nor-made-and-
"gemt-later on-uioynpn whether-
“should be allowed-mpanwhile-

"have explained to-Wheeler-
Basmmed diffioculties or-nnqn
"ritting. ioul"

2 -smrtien.z.m 11/10{18(!856)
"With ref.your t

"ber- DM.S.-advises ihl&-h. should

Sphe-repetriated-artifiolal-1imb-
“oan be mpnod-hm Hilitapy."

It may be mentioned that
Wheeler reported here last week and
asked that as a specisl case he
might return to his home ourrent

opportunity  The disabilities of
such action’were explained to
and the 0,0.3rd. ~,
tal referrsd to, and . r other
relative ufmq's to othor Ansti-
tutions concerned m).ym; :
and f’-"i" Ihb. O”cp m
telegraphed as indicated. Later
this office was advised that
Wheeler had deoided to remain for
fitting, the provisional pas

passage
- for him was maﬂl ngly unctncd. ‘

""UPQ

m lon.!ho l’.ntlhr or
= ‘ li:i'llo
St.Johns,

~k‘qfedniiia!a

Nové23/18, .

Noted pleasse.

(sd) J.R.Bermett,
Minister of Militia.

10871
7/12 /18,

%
|
i

1




!h.o lcn.!ho llal.i‘hr of

: Militis, :
st-;m!,
L et ~ Newroualana.
1 : /}( Nev. 2¥th., 1918,
£946 .PTE.A.VHEELER. () » T

Exchange of tqlognn- oonﬂ.uoa
phllot

1.~nu1m~y sa.:ohn-.xo/m/m (:um)
"2946-Wheeler® amphtated-leg-
I3 "Jeosires-repatriation-by earliest
E “opportunity-probably-next week-
"pefore thy winter-advances-
Sand-without-permanent-artifiocial- .
®1i{mb-which camnot be-supplied- P T
“within one month-nor-made-and- g
"sent-later on~-telegraph whether-
*"should be allowed-meanvhile- .
*have explained to-Vhesler-
E;:a:n':.wlmu” °’m"‘“’:§-‘:‘&'&t Ninister ef Militia.

2.%Synoptical ,London 14/10/18(8886) ‘
*with ref.your telegram lOth.0oto- 3
"her- D.¥.S.-advises that-he should
*he-repatriated-artifiocial-limb- o
"ean be supplied-here. uus.mv . :

{

it uy be nmuouod that
Wheeler reported here last week and
ssked that as a -poom cage he \}
A

Noted Please,

might return to his home by ourrent
ty, The uuuuuo- of
such sotion’vere expl to him, N
ﬁd ‘h. ,0.0.81‘4. 1 !0”1“ tY
: tal referred to, and after other
: . relative references to ‘other insti-
E tutione concernsd . in supplying .
J and fitting limbe etc., you were
telegraphed as indicated. Later
this office was advised that
Wheeler had decided to remsin for
. - fitting, the provieional pas
% for h!.n wan noeemllngly cancel. -d. o

'mtor Paymaster & 0, 1/c Records.




. Only for wac with Men reburned from an omary Force. - Army Form W. 8016,
Js or from Garrisons Abroad. amgm

‘ No__,_é-fQ‘Lp ,__fg])m / A1 / / - ‘199‘ 7.

*(1) To the O: ifc Records ¢
*(2) The Officer Commanding

.*(8) The Paymaster M
@ 7 * Strike out that whwh u imm %

Regimental No.

< / (}faéé bevifd . e

Rank and Name.. oy -
Regiment or Corps /A/ /ﬁ{;{a’/"r"lf fl ﬂ&‘f

it / —~ £ 7 oy :
has been granted /0 / /{,7 to. f Lol

v 7

a furlough from //.‘; / \;[v,{,r'zzu g, ATAnE
J‘\ £er {/1 % /

/ 55 ) :/ l(’}-“

*

T

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent iore(n."c “M&“&&WWM one
filed in the office. 3 D
the case of men of the Royal Flying Corps, Reyal b blet G¥ Army Ordnsnoe
twooof of Army Form W. 3016 will be sent to the Officer in charge Record:

one to the Paymaster, instead of one copy to thaoﬁhn!]omth‘
heber and 0.C. shown in the Schedule.
[M3765] W1116/PP164 Ihhkl. 11/17s T’Sl G&8 E.203¢




L NEWFOURT
| PAY. &

i d
rF . /&474701 ............
AX10 Signed . 47 ./) £
: Countersigned yJoF. cv%e sieipisl s aies
for C‘I.C., P.vilion Generzl Hospital,
BRICGHTON,
191844

t:1 Pymuster.

o

v-rd the sum of £.

tA

; 0LAKR BRI ‘--' =
RECORD G 1cr= :
j 3.‘75.,‘,.?5»!‘»‘,(‘cv TR e Le; *:m@r:ﬂ-.

k

|

| 2w A

yd.
"'J/»>
Nume Ohs

‘ aw*zd:/o/ftcd ...........

IO~




. From

'PAY AND REGORC
58,

The Hon.the Minister of Militia,

e st. Jdl_mj'.vs_,
o Newfourd land,
&rd December, 8. | ;
SUBJECT : REPLY :
S B L EREE, Dated Deg, 27th, 1918. 191
Rmnno-. Nos. IPl.aue rebuen i a B 7

With reference to the
following letter from Miss Nellie
D. Burt, Tizzard's Harboub dated
7/11/18 (10400):

"officer i/c Records,
London,
Dear Sir,
I am writing you to see if
you could tell me anything about|

Harbour as his friends his very
anxious for news as they dont
know what is wrong as he was.
wounded a long while ago and
they has been writing for news
~of him but cant get any, so if
you could find any trace of him
would you kindly write me and
let me know how he is as he was
wounded Seriously & long while’
ago and oblige o
address
Miss Neilis D. Burt,
Tizzards Br.
Newfou?dla.nd."

Kindly inform this lady that |
Pte, Wheeler is now at the Pavilioh
Hospital, Brighton, under going
treatment( GSW Right thigh, severs)
pending adjustment of an artificial
1imb, ; :

»/W%Mﬂom

Ohief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

HA/NV

%

(6 32 85) W2840—-HP795 1000 12/17 HWV(PL784) K17/568

Hr., hes been duly notifioa,/b/easz

Pte, Ambrose Wheeler from Tizzards

Noted; and Miss Burt of Tizzard

Minister of Militis.




N

o the
following letter from aias Halno
D. Burt, Tizzar
7/11/13 (w‘m,

'a' Harbous dated

"Geficer 1/o Racordn,

London, ;
r)ezu- Biry

© I am writing you r.o‘*naa i
you could tell me anything ahout
Pte, Ambrose Wheelar from Tizzards
Haphour as his frisnde nis vepy
anxious for naws as thay dont
know what is wrong as ho waa
wounded & long whils ago and
they has bsen' writing Tor news
of him but oant got any, so if
you comld £ind any trace of him
would you kindly writs me and
lat mo Imow how ho 42 a3 he waa
wounded darioualy a lomg while

ago and oblige
addreus i :
.aisa Hellda Na bBurt,
' T zzards [Hr,
Hawt'o land,"

xmdly tnrorm th:lu ‘lady that

Pte.-Whealer 18 now at the Pmilion :
' Hospital, Brighton, under going i
treatment (G50 Rizht thigh, severs)
gmgang adjustment of an u't.lue

5

; i o i nujor.
ansur a 0 1/0 aooond-. g

duly notif:led, please. 5

(sd) we F. Rendell, Lt. Col.+

Io‘bed, and Kiss Buz-t of

Tizzards Haz-bpur, has been

.04

iS50
for Mi.niet.er of lliliti.a.-

a7a
20/1/19




FOR STAMPS

THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
Pos*r OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATlous

TIZZARDSHARBOUR  1DB  (Newfoundland)

CABLE HUNDRED FIFTY. DOLLARS THROUGH MILITIA

WHEELER

¥

C.

s

7 Authorised.
5 Having read the conditions ereof, T request that the hlagnmbofmndnd the Western
Unlon.ﬂfogmphfcubles m.m%'ia;th:oh:idmﬂmuwvmlm o el
NOT TO BE
TELEGRAPHED. : 58 Victoria St. S.W. 1.
g < . . A dels

Sig
CABLE ADDRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVEB THE ﬁ.
LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH-OJ\BI-E SYSTEM.




Srd Decembar, o noo.a'zth 1018,

2946 PTE, A, VHEBLER. (D

With refarmoa to the . Noted; ani Miss Burt of
following letbeér from Miss Nellie i
D. Burt, Tizzard's Harhous dated  TizZerds Hr., has beex &uly
7/11/18 (10400): i
notified,

g | *orescer /0 ﬁeoordu, :
: London., : -
Dear Sir,

I am writing you w 8ee 17
you could tell me anythmg ahout
Pte, Ambrose Theeler from Tizzards
Harbour as his friends his very
| anxious for news as they dont

know what is wrong as he was
| wounded & long while ago and
k they has been writing for news
| cf him bui ocant get any, so if
you could find any trace of him
would you kindly write me and A
let me know how he is as he was
wounded gericusly s long while
ago and oblige

address ..

Yiss Hellis D. Burt,
Tizzards Hr,
Hewfoundland."

Kindly inform this lady that
Pte, Wheeler 1s now at the Pavilion
Hospital, Brichton, under gzoing
treatment (GSW Right thigh, severs).
::ga.ng ad justment of an artificial

-

!lajc!',

enur Pamntor & Os 1/0 Reoorda.

(&?sff».). |
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‘Extract-€elegram No.147, 23/3/19, to Minister of Militia:-

With reference to your ‘telegram 19 lMarch- 2048- Wheeler- Pavilion
Military Hospital, Brighton- condition- satisfactory- probably--will

require~ operation- shortly-

9__?4_““,4@0&

-
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POST OFFICE

. 225 L
"TEIS FORM MUST ACCOMPANY ANY ENQUIRY BESPEGTING THIS TELEGRAM.

\
AN
=Y




- S
. MESSAGE FORM. Series No,of Message
In - | Recd. b
& 1 7. 5 Army Form C 2128 4
| o v e By (pads of 100). -
L = d s L Date Stamp. ‘
PREAMBLE | S ;
AT ibe'live., b : v
. Offices ¢
. Origin ! ;
g Words
PREFIX
o]
COI{ANDIKG
PAVILION MILITARY HCSPITAL
BRIGHTON .
FROM X
& place it ==
- Originator's Numbe: : Day of Month In reply to Number
239 21/3/19
CELIGRAPIL | PRESENT CONDITION 2948
PIE WHEELER ROYI\L~ NEWMIOUNDLAND
REGT
SYRQPTICAL
> 1
{ ]
TIME OF ORIGIN True o HANDING IN
(For Bignal use only). 3
TT—————————————————————————————
Originator’ -
TR -
(83020) Wt. W5622/G1276 170,000 pads (30) 1/10 W B & L




BEWEOU :rl 5L A:"::?J'Jw _CouN T‘IJ- [

TELEGRAR. fﬁ%{'ﬁ"‘*‘ coon MIVISUFR OF MILITIA *IQ.AGB/19/25

Dated: 19/ 5 Ao 75 ), - Received 29’ 3/1b

Do%oded h" o LM (.-hecn:ed by

Branch __ Re cords. Acted upon (ini tlal )

' Acknowledged per No. dnted [/ /

i

Please inf'om- wher)Xa outs of - 2859 1
Cof— 2948 - Whee er, : Sbblon gf . 3208 5we.ffield- 5487 -

3 & B
,z,ﬂJZMJ @W |

{

ereabouts of.‘- condition




g
& A B
Extract Telegram No.141, 20/3/19, to Minister of Militia:-

5 n
.
3

.

: /ﬁith reference to your teleg‘ré.m 19 March- 2859~ Kéan- B;E.F.
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soen/ofpas

Pavalion General

Boighton

A Wheelsr

£2.0.0.

At e
v/

2946,

10y
/9- 219

18th

February 1919.

Pte
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Ov Lotters 27/Gon. Fo./avsd, ?MQ
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Brighton Pavilion
: Bﬁigh?.on :

Wheeler A,
4, 0, 0,

N

//75'5/

2

2946

1st 'Api‘ii

' Pte.
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v

E o:=Rogiméntol PF mester.

o ead

O

Brighton.

.. man R-Q‘P.l‘lslg.

w.8. Letter 27/Gen. No./4784.

- | p¥cese forward tho sum of 2,_5"30' 4

lvo«f??/féxﬁankl"?& . .Neme W/ﬂufz& |
T

“oy

-------




; e.Wheeler.A.
2946 R.Nfld.Regt.

'_‘_\_-— ——
PNEL‘.’FUUNDLAND CONTIiigg )

BRATCH | oA T r—
G e B Y

|
PR T ——

’rf\‘\

To:-
Officer i/e Records
Royal Newfoundland
58 Vicetoria St.
SN, 7

I beg to attach report received from Queen Mary's

ECORD ofFick. |

£
1918
Ans'd

No_ ™

- 100CT1918

WANDSWORTH; 8.W, 18,

ﬁ.egt .

Convalescent Auxiliary Hospitals,npéhampton,in respect‘ of the
marginaily named man,upon which I should be glad to teceive

instruectiions ,please. 7‘“-“-4——”4» bany “"f"e7 ;

NI g

A/Major R.AM.C.(T).for
0.C.3rd.Tiondon General Hospital.




y FOR BAILORS AND SOLDIERS WHO HAVE LOST THEIR LIMBS IN THE WAR. .

. Patronesses :
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN.
HER MAJESTY QUEEN ALEXANDRA, e

: FIRST LORD OF THE ADMIRALTY,
Presidents {THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR WAR. %
y THE MINISTER OF PENSIONS. :

TELEPHONE: PUTNEY 1874,

RoexampTon House :

All communications showld be addressed
e ey S RoeHampTON. S.W.15.

L/A10592, 10th October 1918. i

Pte. A. Wheeler. 2946. Newfoundland Regt. (0.P.)

The Surgeon reports it would be best for the above
named man(who reported at this Hospital this morning as an
out-patient) to be fitted up with an artificial limb in

Toronto, or to put off his departure from England for one

- month, &s it would be impossible to fit him with an artificial

"1imb from this Hospital in four days.

e

. _Major Fagan,
3rd London General Hospital,
WANDSWORTH,

 ®/xo




18387/335/C.

10th.October voR

‘officer comﬁanding
“8rd .London General Hospital,

Wendsworth.

2946, PTE.A.WHEELER. Royal Nfld.Regt.,

With reference to your memorandum (8715) of-
thls date, and telephonic conversations with Major
Fagen; as discussed, under the special circumstanges,
arraniements can be made for Wheeler's repatriation,
by the next opportunity,(which is expected to eccur
about the 18th.inst. or a few days later); subject
to the concurrence of the Minister of Militia to whom

I have telegraphed. 5

As also suggested, it would be advisable for
Theeler to eclearly understand any risks that he may.
be taking hy leaving this Country without a permanent
1limb, and ineidentally, he should sign a letter indem-
nifying thode #momberned, against any consequences.
He ehould also be made to understand, that since it
is not.practicable to have an artificisl 1limb sent to
him, should he have to travel say to Canada, he will -
be confronted withbwinter weather, gow will have to
walt until it is over, please. :

: V Major ,i
Ohief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.
HT/MB. e :

ey




16357/3356/C.

10th.0ctober 8

~Officer Oommanding
“Srd.London General Hospital,
Wandsworth.

2946, PTE.A.WHEELER. Royal Nfld.Regt.,

With referenceé to your memorandum (8715) of
this date, and telephonic conversations with Major
Fagang as discussed. under the special circumstances,
arrangements can be madje for Wheeler's repatriation.
by the next opportunity,(which is expected to occur
about the 168th.inst. or a few days laterlj subject
to the conourrence of the Minister of Militia to whom

I have telegraphed.

As a2lso suggested, it would be advisable for
Yheeler to clearly understand any risks that he may
be taking hy leaving this Country without a permanent
1imb, and incidentally, he should sign a letter indem-
nifying thode Sonterned, against any consedquences.

He should also be made to understand, that since it
is not practicable to have/an artificial 1limb sent to
him, should he have to travel say to Canada, he will
be confronted withhwinter weather, s will have to
walt until it 1s over, plesase. ;

Major,
Ohief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.

AT MB.




IFl‘bATE

GEE"'

ranks on dischurge - hr‘a.:.sﬁ*ax’ T aiher it e i o “—;turr' to ﬂewiowﬂ'landr*r«accordmce

s e ~endovec o
£h 0.5, /12, 25,0,

ol w,.'_.gg'gs_ _ﬁ_-;uiat___j_t,!__ {aue  Whe ‘{or A : Un1t R.lﬂd Regt | who was rem'“t'riltld :
__Newfoundland . .__°118/10 ‘19 AAOrits | Draft ¢f4{ s oadegic s S B

i
CR.
Q4

aE coumaREEeE o T L I 14 = 8
' 3@.191\05 % From 2lelel® A »,_] | B Favee ‘ A s
Allotmcnt 260 days @ 50 134|501 27 (12| .9 -,deeo caje B ;! 1.00 .{269 {00
| Casn P ymf’ﬂ*?- e S as| i34 2!'3, Field sllce 269days @ .10 - | 2690
: [ 295(90 || 60 [16] 1
% i Othner Allces days @ ¢
b 3 ¥ <
Nt | l R.Allwe Ser¥, 3244 - ; 10f 5
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& [Mother Debits ] Other Credits: SEel | = R 8
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8 1 [
~ i
Fr i > | § ;
o 0 N 5 : T 0 3 3
%, Qta] Uabit-e : | ! %62 f1s | 11 Total Credits »
5 palance dus by Paymaster ! u Belance due to Paymaster X
2 f e q’\

& dorrect extract “Frén b
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tification by me, simllar ofﬁeial form to make an Allotment of

. Dollars and ©. . ... CGCents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person 2 or Persons, such payment to be nude on proof
of identity of, and produ of the relltlve ldenuty Certificates by the Person * 7,;_ Persons

concerned, viz. :
Allotment begin

hereby agree, until further

.

AMOUNT
ADDRESS ; (each person) - =

v
- = ;
‘ - :
.

P bt G T el i i

: ! Total Allotment, §

V Thls form must be cnmyleted by the Oﬁcer Commnndlng Comp.my, slgned by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer C ding C y and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

required payments on application.
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The Royal Newfoundland Regimentee.... D%r.

%o_2946 Phe Wheeler A,

76 Board & Lodging from Nov 2nd1919 te ﬁv 9th.1919

Balil..... 7/44245
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'DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANOH

: A
D =t
PAY VOUCHER. L=< 3

S 420 /M : Z 5 A 92 2
Received %eam tl{e Finat .//’eag/étmd/am/ %?mml
a ‘M’ 7 "@a//a/m. .

CCA/’-;(JA.

Rank ..
.‘mr







Reg1ment or

Surname Christian N'xme 2.

fligi ek, Age on Enllstment_'?—-_Lyeaﬁ
Enlisted (a)% erms of Service (a)M%vnce reckons from (a\ ]
Date of promotigA to present rank Date of appointment to lance rank___
E;(tended {_———_L Rc-enuagidl{&} Qualification ()
i : e 2 Aleder v oo CorpsErade/andiRatess oo c s ot
'é’ Signature of Officer i/c Records.
Report i i Remarks bz
. rxe DraikAMPLo ~ a0N0V 1916 |
! Disembarkedpsenf@ouen - 1-DF0 1915 ‘=

ol

L Gfis 1 Benf, Dt @/xéez%b ot | S 474?
At~ | tnafuen 7 B2 .. el A ]

With #2117 "ok [V

Nt Tl fpee fne | 1t SN2 12| EL 250

! . k£ 1

: L e U bg.i7 Wirry

:, )= ‘l-/ﬂ 1/,[7 At A4
T %z«/w/ . L2 {42['/5/ ’ﬂ é% /70—/7 7325

: (/4 7 b4 % 4@»« .ﬁ’{a—l‘f ’//
E:' ; ; /0 /t/ ‘/ %‘M é‘é‘ ’}@Z;‘O &é’éj’z %j
(a) ln h: cascof & man who has re- unl‘:%or enlisted into Sccﬂon‘b, Army Reserve, particulars of such rc-:lllliﬂﬂ;nl or

|
s enlfstment will be entered.
(6) Signaller, Shoting-Smith, & \ %
(338). We. 15012/5156. 1,000,000, 1/16. P.P.Ltd. Forms/B.{06/3. . ;

[P.-réo; ;
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E
|

Classification of soldier............

. The above named man is discharged in consequence of

3 S R
: DEMOBILIZATION
4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all m!
accordance with Regulations.
Place, ST. JOHN'S et NN
Date *5 "0 // ..........
1
CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY/SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE
5. I hereby acknowledge that T have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection.
Place, ST. JOHN'S
Date ....: j /"/O// ........ e & e A S S
Signature of witness
CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATEAO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER
6. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge.
Place, ST, JOHN'S LK N .
- Si f sold
Date‘;/~/0"‘/7 ................ /m .................
Signature of witness .
STATEMENT, OF SERVICE
7. Enlisted for service...... /.. T / ......... A s No. of days_on lzﬂary
Discharged from service. 7’ 74 "/7 .......... Plus 14 days Servg'cs/az.cz
€
: APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
8. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be _confirmed by the er ilc Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.
Place, STOJOHNIS - ii v =i s bn e o0 el o g e s e o ;
: Y Discharge Depot
Date ... ‘.j./.’./a K[- R :- cioiveiasines Wi ROyal New{oundland Regiment
CONFIRMATION OF DISC
9. The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confi

Date. /0o i % 7




Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES :
(;) “This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
(b) . A single copy only is required.

(d) Be as'brief as possible compatible with lucidity.

'in arriving at a decision.

(c) “Agmnf‘d" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is
essential. : ,

.(e) .Avoid dubiety—** perhaps,”” ‘* possibly,”” ‘* might’’ and the like.
() ' Only sufficient clinical data ueed ‘be given to establish the degree of disability and s.smt the Board

STATEMENT OF CASE

Stnhon............!" ,O.H"s .mn.'.

Date.w...

Age last birthday
Enllsted on! W‘Y 18%,, l?ll.
at 8%, JORN'S NFLD,

v Unit Royal Nofbendlond 5
2. Regimental No 3946 6.
5 m_nnﬂ:
4.: Name v 7+
8. Disability

s s ‘WOUWD RIGET LEG ~ AMPgTATION




. sanatorium - .
11. Was advised and refused ?
operation
12. Do you recommend discharge.as
permanently unfit ?
<

k- ~ Place

Date

Signature

Rank or Qualification

Signature

(sep) J.87.P.ENIGHT.

setesesas iaiaastibsin sasbsnann




15. (a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his

pacity lessened at present for earn-
ing a full livelihood in the general labor market ? m : :

(b) PENSIONABLE' DISABIf.ITY;To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a full
.+ livelihood in the general labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or incurred
- during service? ;
(State in pfrtcnhgt.) .o’ 3 months, then “‘
Remarks if any :—

16. Is the disability permanent ?

17. Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperance ' (b) Misconduct

operation i (a) R bl
sanitorium  ° (b) Unreasonable

18. The refusal of

Remarks if any :—

General Hospital

t9. It fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to N::ﬂszgt%mcm' -
Jensen Tuberculosis ’Camp.

. discharge from :
20, Wer : the Army
Kby - -

- Remarks if any:---

(sap) N, 8. FPRASER

[e e e
$ Jo B. O'REILTY. CAPZY

SIENALUTEB. o seeie sesenssrssnsese saness sagananasiane

8%, JOHN'S

svesessatsste  sess sesetss.sisee sussesesesas

OCTOBER 28TH., 1519

B e PP PERTERETS

Place ..

eensssensncives sarnasate tersestnates shenases Srenen sassesene

(80D) OLUNY MACPHERSON LT, 00L.

ssses ssssussssssses

Administrative Medical Officer.
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=

ry and,Company Conduct Sheet.

Ealistment /'

Apon 27}

Place and Date
of Enlistment,

L

ith Reserve

nths

OFFENCE

. Good Conduct Badges, Service Pay or Proficiency Pay

Punishment awarded

Date of
avward or
of order:

dispensing
it trial

By whom awarded

. REMARKS

/4
ey .




OcCupaticn\ o
Recommendation S.M.B.

Passed to Demobilization Officer with follo

w2, T ..‘.’.'i‘ff?if:f‘.%M

N.F. P|36.. cved|[B 268. .00, BUSeRS! 1: 155 & 5 ECKBERERa ce.o||NF. Medooaofeoss
ceus|B 122....... / Board 1st....|....
../- B 1916...... / do 2nd....[...

weso|[FormL......[....I] do 3rd....
wees||Porm K.....[.€..|| do 4th....|...

. C. Discharge Depot.

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOB#_IZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment. /

Lramis shriet o in a position to resume civilian occupation. -

Date...... \.j //./Q/ cieflie

b

7 // /

2. Clothing. /
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been gomplied with:—
(a) Clothing Allowance payable. /7. W 5
(b) Glethimg—Supptied ................

Date.é/..... 0/7 53




3. Transportation.and |Release Certificate. & :
The above named has been provxded with Travellmg Warrant No‘

4. Pay and: Allowances.
; The herein named soldier’s accounts- have bﬂen correctly bal

therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to

Date é@ o O ‘e

ST

N.F. P[36....|....IB 268....... ....IB 3 9.0 B s oo o||NF. Med....|...
‘}3178 ....... LW 3494...... ..IB122....... [ Board 1st....[....
Ri178a5 0% ve..i/D 400A...... / B 1916.%%. %% WAL do \an........
B179....... ...|[D400B...... se. Form Li..... ool do Brd....|....
"B 17%...... ....sD&ODC ...... sess|(Form K..... / do 4th...
B 179b...... B 103....... B8 18 0B PRI P | E
B 17%...... lB 120.....0% b i X PESPNEE S P | FRS e

APPROVED. : /
Documents as above forwarded to:— $ 4
Officer ilc Records. /

Board of Pension Commissioners.

ith fol{dwing additional dQcuments.

ischarge Depot.




VY
Name and address next of kin .}

Cause of disability, ..

Condition which prevénts the soldier from earning a full HVEIROO + .ot iian v euasrainssuenstaninsormsnsessomanesaanesenans
Degree of incapacity (Please state in fractions) Eng. Board..........cc..vvcuuuan.. Newfoundland Board............ Cearieeses
Probeble duration of Incapacity. . ... cci e il i st e e he e e e s e e e an

Is final disability likely to prevent return to previous 0CCUPAtON? . ... .c.uuunutesiiieaiieiasieaeeieanianeeeaaass

R dation of Newfoundland Board ....u.vveuiieesiiisiiiieiiiniiiiiaiiieaenianainnnns

4
|

DEPENDENTS NAME AGE ‘WHERE—IF EMPLOYED WAGES STATE OF HEALTH

Wife
Clrildren 1

[ SR N

1

O ion prior to

Regular trade or profession. j PRI

Average ings p! to. ' /doo g 1
Name and address of last employer . .......\Avw . M. . :
If in receipt of sick benefits or other insurance—name of society .
At what ageleft school?.. /7. 074 .7 ..... ‘What grade, standard, &c., was he in?. /... e

Has he had any further education since leavinxl schiool{fiso; what o' beod L o R L nn  E
Whether given Vocational Training while in Hospital in England. If so, what subjects? ,. 4
If unable to follow p name pref i

References .............. V) S

1 declare that the above statement is correct.

Witness .

ee... 0.

— 104

Signnmeﬂ Lo KA

Recommendation by Interviewer as to classes likely to be of use, and general remarks:

PENSION—Class, ... Amount per month, $........
First Payment date :




. - | - Dmclaer Form j
Che Roval Dewloundland Regiment,

» /?LIAN CLOTHING GU%ITEE
I, NO/Z?/%;, Rank....= L é- ............ , Namef. (/4 5

hereby undertake to supply mysel?ﬁeh civilian' clothing, consisting of one suit of clothes, one cap, one tie, one
o
* collar, one overcoat, withigfl . .T.. €. .. .. days from date, in consideration of being issued with clothing allow-

IPate s Qe R i b e s

Signature of Witness.



'ﬁtibtnunhlauh i&egtment g

o DEMOBILIZATION OF
Reg Nou.«r ..... A Name . éf&/. A /&ém 4
Date of Tt lstmmt‘...f...f,,f?;d .Address . 42,457@)\ /QL/ - District’: J"“W%F

Occupation . //// 24/ +Classification for stéhﬂg __E -Medical Category /
Recommendation S.M.B. g ///f/ .h- .Disability Rating . /d}' /:1/\./;/5 %/1(‘00 e
Passed to Demobilization Officer with fo[iowmg documents :—
N.F. P38 L[NF. Med....|.... :
B 178....... ||Boara 1st....|.... :
B 178a...... do 2nd....[|.... )
BalTo o do 3rd....[....
B 17%...... do, 4th....|....
B 179b...x|...o|B-208. .. e B2 e
B 179%¢......0....IB120....... ] ... M98 e 5 ..
77 A%
S ST CA o T £ 0 P o M ) e AR S
Date. . “//_', /u .r/ / /0. C. Discharge Depot.
P4
PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION

/

1. Civil Re-Establishment. ; i
Mamecorinoig il in a position to resume civiliat’: occupation.

L

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action. -

2. Clothing, ;
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:— "~~~

(a) Clothing Allowance payable. . B R

(b) Clothing Supplied o i //;?/
Date.. ’l o f Fremesds q .....

L4 : :
ﬁ'.r:-.. T Ty i R T T VT PN e E R L IO o Jge




3. Transportation and Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Tray

at Vol

Date 3«0@"/?

S bps s RN U I e G g S e kS LS

4.l?aynndAllowances. : SR b A e y :
The herem named soldier’s accounts have been. correctly balanced and aIt matters in .

therewnth settled. He has recelved pay and a]lowances to .2, 3 ‘//’/ 7. o

Dateéo—"to—l7 ......... waill B R ........................

Dischargeappruvedfor ...... q‘//.f/.?... o e SRR S

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge De

vl N Med.oilf.ns
/ Board 1st....[....
do 2nd....[....
weileedord st Ve

/ do 4th....|....

Datev ....... j"’/ LT/

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

bilization Officer.

with following additional documents.

/—/ /0//

Date . Rt TR (Rt




G.C. s.rvineer ,
D-u o( h.lt en Shut No. 1 e 0.C. .Chamtet
Company Conm:t Shet| Company, etc }/Z‘d‘é“yé“" cq,‘/;
Date 4 i 5 Date of award or
Place ,,fo;m, Rank Offenca Names of P of ovder divpeaiing | By whom
J‘f,-. e Lok T>,J.(‘ [ p,//,uu;‘, _("( At £ 2 el A et 3
j ; . R " Blrrelo| 1B Ta, 0 ayb fzw
Lot F1aid | 1eaad) ; [‘Za. Ox /Qa Linid I8 p L fa Lﬁ(ﬁ, /;{;wu[/a\g Jo-27s S ﬂg
// % 7 ‘ LTS 7 A
{ " /t‘l 1
A [ 4 5 :
— Ui ;
7 { L
~ w
70 -
-
~
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 Class for Demobil- Report of Demobilization
; ization: — Travelling Board, held on soldier for
4 discharge.
'j Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Date Yert=. 26 S 1922
. Regimentsl No.__ 2 2244 :
Name %& Shaslon, W

Address J"?%"““ H h.B- ﬂg_t{

Present Medioal Category V

0 Recommended for:— i
(b) Standing Medical Board _

[ainteh o
0.C. Discharge Depot.
L TL ey ot !77 5 Mot of Board | Senior Hedi?] Officer -
AT e J
s beery DS s dedic:l /'<—/,' L
Board "and hu:s bu(' v clussificd as bt —~—
B 77 M.O. Depot
kD for discharge on D%wb;hsa-
. : £ {
tion. Medical cmted%__- R
oL/ﬂU i
t {1 4

EESHEL RN




To tha Oﬂicer ilo R

(for

+ (©hristian nidmes n full)

‘Unimdcor'ps' . r“fmﬂ M,JJ"L.LL...{

e BRIy £/ SAMG.
ot G K,

entre: g
or Oﬁ-r ife Hospital. :
t (Approving Offoer.) :

NOTE 1. | disc in ‘the 1 soldisés eatitled fo repatrla §
prepared Lo smbark:a mﬂnl»lv‘:'ln e "';71; wi 'vln-m:t pon m&"ue- ne i ]
-““'- :h of dluuhlknl xlu lice: 1{:’ :ﬁl"‘ cutn-lll -::u
dnte !l”m.qllulm o apore te of Wit gttect from tho.

: uuu 1s to be'the soldier’ ¢ :
)m! *Tb(ulﬂxu- vmlnhhﬂnﬁa which Lhg sol luhno may

be di n{ eognunl tion from' e ll.tnm of P!M‘lunl, 10. be, forwarded, mﬁm‘“@.‘u of .

rapntrlnu-m (m )l’an lbuu) ¥ ; ; 3

tétrike, «mmw lnhppl!m‘hh. B
"PART il

' heéﬁ'imnm Paymaster

'Dstoiorwhichdmobnge} iy : 101
has been confirmed o i & : ;

Para.and mb-pun.. of K.R. \mdar
which discharge has been

Pamed to you for a.d]ustmant uf the seldm’s aocuunts. ;

Stutum

1ses of_r -:ruu.m, -hen the soldier ls mn-ud to
s nnyl’orlu ll t unttatlu Rulmnhl I’Ml




and soldiers as well as the read:nass of the Cornmmee to assist any'retumed sail-*
_ ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to: find employment. My declsion is as
fO]lOWS'

a/a//f,e@wmx G?ZW W

Signature of Man.

Reg. No. . ?27615




Occupation . . STHLLAELZLALTY.  Classifigatiop for Discharge. ... ~~=&., Medical Category. ... ..
Recommendation S.M.B. . G
N.F. P[86....[...: B 121..... . 4
L7B s B 122.......[..4 lBoara tet....|....
1788. .. 0ifens B 1916......[.: / do 2nd....[.... ;
179.c00veifes Form L......|.... do 3rd....[i...ff “ 4...... CHE Ee R SR R
17983000 e Form K.....|.. / do Sl HE S s R e e s
i
&
|
4
i
4

3. Clothmg.
Certified that Ciothmg Regulatlons have

)ot Re-clothing.
b :




sTmpaportaﬁon qu:d Relcase Cerhﬁenw;/ T o
NQEZ’. ::.,

‘The above named has been prov:ded wnth Travell:ng Warrant

LR and Release Cemﬁcate N& X-

emobilization Officer

4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein nanfed soldier’s accounts have been correcfly balanced and all matters i

therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to .,2 3 ..... / W E ? TR

A2
D.?zo —.{.Q. {

. Depot Paymaster.

NF. Med...ul....
Board 1st....[....
do 2nd....|.... | | st

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

witydllowing additional documents.

~—)




* ‘This section lhonld be completed in the Hosplul lt whmh & man is -ttandmg at the time of his exami-
mtmn by & Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical O!Bcer of the Unit or Com-

& mand Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of an.mmm; it, a8, if awarded a pension, his
I subsequent identification depends on his confirming this deehmﬂon. The *‘Rank, ” “‘Station’” and "n-u”
i should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man’s Medical Board and will be lorwuded to
the O. i |c Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents.

i Changes occuring in the deseription mbaeqnent to the date of admission to pension should be noted in
s red ink.

: Name'in full WM, /4"4""" :
Regiment from which dischargd ﬁﬂ!’&[ jatmtnu“hm

Regimental number * 2 7 g_ 3 ; ’

_ Intended address ' / w)\ g 4

Height on discharge ?’ /
Color of hair on discharge /</ é{/&"‘}y\/

Complexion C ¢,—4 . :

I Oolor of eyes W\/ i .

: .- £ ZF <—‘ iy
a Descriptive Marks - @W

: Figure on discharge R e e :

Christian name of Father do( [ R
Christian name of Mother —
x Wife’s maiden name in full ———

Date and place of marriage

Christian names of children

_ e AP 1
Place and date of soldier’s birth / &'K /yé # 1 L ;

| Nature and loeality of eivil employment requued

I declare that Iam the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the above
statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

(Soldier’s signsture in fuli) % M a1t hpre

@8 TR METRT
Station 8T JOEMN'S. - Date

I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing dec]t.rntlon in my presence, and thut the above
description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct

Medical Officer ilc Hoapital.
Unit, or Command Depot.




MINISTERE DES AFFAIRES DES ANCIENS COMBATTANTS
DEATH NOTIFICATION

AVIS DE DECES
cEF

DEPARTMENT OF VETERQNS 'AFFAIRS W 0

DA‘TE&/.‘.)‘Q;./.ZZQ......:

TO:
A:
vou () HEELER, . [0S, lmicusmo Q246 MY ... Ceome ... A toaiTd ...
giic I ‘WVA No.
'‘AACNO .......... i e

Information Received from:

Information regue dé: ..........cueeeerneniennnennn. S P N E ....... ANE.. b WSS L siansnassss sooninn g

Date of Death

Date du Déads .ﬂ@%.é,.f?%f
Place
. e Endroit ... .. S

DO - BD Pour Iec&
HO - BC %& &
for Chief, Cen stry Division.

Dépét central des dossiers.

DVA 24 (Rev. 2/70) BIL.



